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Dear Parents and Carers,   

Reception visit to Quince Honey Farm 

The children had a lovely time learning about the different types of bees and their jobs.  They 

planted bee friendly seeds in the gardens, made candles and tasted honey. 

   

Year Two visit to Dunster Castle 

The children had an amazing time at Dunster Castle, they explored the castle and grounds and 

enjoyed learning about what it was like for the people that lived in the castle in the past. 
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Swimming Timetable from Monday 22nd April 2024 

Please ensure your child has their swimming costume or trunks together with a towel on their 

swimming day. 

Monday Lions and Turtles 

Thursday Woodpeckers and Swans 

Friday Elephants, Kingfishers, Jellyfish and 

Starfish 

 

Nursery Places 

Nursery places are available for September 2024. Admission forms can be collected from the school 

office or please telephone 01271 863462 or email adminilfracombe@goodilf.org.uk. Places for 

September will be allocated at the beginning of May. 

Kind regards, 

Claire Grant 

Executive Headteacher 

 

Diary Dates 

Monday 29th April Lions, Ilfracombe Library Visit 

Thursday 2nd May Lions and Elephants, Visit to Goodleigh Woods 

Monday 6th May Bank holiday 

Wednesday 8th May Reception and Year One, Music Workshop 

Thursday 9th May Year Two, Music Workshop 

Monday 13th May  Swans, Ilfracombe Library Visit 

Monday 20th May Woodpeckers, Ilfracombe Library Visit 

Monday 27th May to Friday 

31st May 

Half term holiday 

Monday 3rd June Return to School 

 

 


